Cardinal Stritch (5-9, 3-3 CCAC) -vs- St. Francis (IL) (16-2, 4-0 CCAC)

01/30/21 at Sullivan Center (Joliet, 1ll.)

Date: 01/30/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

me: 1245 BN cardinal Stritch 8| 16| 16 4] a4

Site: Sullivan Center (Joliet, 1lI.) St. Francis (IL) 17 16 15 11 59

Cardinal Stritch 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Stotts, Timeah * 31 4-11 1-2 5-6 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 2 14

22 Diny, Ella * 35 3-7 2-4 2-2 2-3 5 2 (0] 0 0 0 10

15 Shimko, Kara * 34 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 7 0 2 9

20 Tomaszewski, Natalie * 32 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 4 3 0 6

11  DeNotto, Bella * 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

42 Dillie, Camry 21 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 2 5

02 Nekola, Sydney 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

13 Gace, Maelle 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

21  Steele, Meryl 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

23 Dillinger, Madison 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 15-45 5-17 9-10 8-19 27 9 10 19 3 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 2-8 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 15-45 33.3% 5-17 294 % 9-10 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:37

St. Francis (IL) 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  McDaniel, Shadrian * 30 10-20 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 4 2 0 22

23 Charlesworth,Justene * 36 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 1 8

33 Pyle, Jordan * 30 3-8 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 0] 1 2 8

21 Acosta, Andriana * 29 3-4 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 3 0 0 0 2 8

01 Sims, Leah * 29 2-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 2 4

02 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 &

12  Graffeo, Josie 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 3

43  Gardner, Lacey 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

25 Gieseke, Paige 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 3 1 2 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-53 7-19 4-6 10-22 32 11 14 12 5 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-6 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 24-53 45.3 % 7-19 36.8 % 4-6 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
05:39

Second Chance Points: 9  Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 9

Fast Break Points: O



Cardinal Stritch 8

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Stotts, Timeah 13 4-7 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 13
22 Diny, Ella 16 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
15  Shimko, Kara 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 5
20 Tomaszewski, Natalie 17 11 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 3 2 0 2
11  DeNotto, Bella 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42  Dillie, Camry 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 (0] 0 1 0 2 0
2 Nekola, Sydney 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13  Gace, Maelle 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
21  Steele, Meryl 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Dillinger, Madison 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-24 2-9 6-6 3-13 16 4 3 10 2 2 24
33.3% 22.2 % 100.0 %
St. Francis (IL) 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 McDaniel, Shadrian 14 5-8 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 1 0 11
23  Charlesworth,Justene 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
33  Pyle, Jordan 15 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 6
21  Acosta, Andriana 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
1 Sims, Leah 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0
2 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12  Graffeo, Josie 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
43  Gardner, Lacey 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 (6} (0] 0 0 2
25  Gieseke, Paige 9 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 5-12 2-4 3-13 16 6 9 6 2 5 33

44.8 % 41.7 % 50.0 %



Cardinal Stritch 16

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Stotts, Timeah 18 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 1
22  Diny, Ella 19 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
15 Shimko, Kara 20 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 4
20 Tomaszewski, Natalie 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
11  DeNotto, Bella 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
42  Dillie, Camry 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
2 Nekola, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Gace, Maelle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
21  Steele, Meryl 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23  Dillinger, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-21 3-8 3-4 5-6 11 5 7 9 1 4 20
33.3% 37.5% 75.0%
St. Francis (IL) 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 McDaniel, Shadrian 16 5-12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 1 0 11
23  Charlesworth,Justene 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
33  Pyle, Jordan 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
21  Acosta, Andriana 20 2-3 0-0 2-2 5-5 10 1 0 0 0 1 6
1 Sims, Leah 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
2 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0
12  Graffeo, Josie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Gardner, Lacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
25  Gieseke, Paige 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 2-7 2-2 7-9 16 5 5 6 3 5 26

45.8 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)

GOOD FT by STOTTS,TIMEAH
GOOD FT by STOTTS,TIMEAH

MISS LAYUP by DINY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,TIMEAH
MISS LAYUP by STOTTS, TIMEAH

GOOD LAYUP by SHIMKO,KARA(iNn the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DINY,ELLA

TURNOVER by STOTTS,TIMEAH

MISS LAYUP by SHIMKO,KARA

FOUL by STOTTS,TIMEAH

REBOUND DEF by DINY,ELLA
TURNOVER by SHIMKO,KARA

BLOCK by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE

TURNOVER by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE
SUB IN by DILLIE,CAMRY
SUB OUT by DENOTTO,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE
TURNOVER by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by STOTTS, TIMEAH
REBOUND OFF by DILLIE,CAMRY
MISS LAYUP by DILLIE,CAMRY
REBOUND OFF by DINY,ELLA

GOOD FT by DINY,ELLA
GOOD FT by DINY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by DILLIE,CAMRY
GOOD LAYUP by STOTTS, TIMEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by STOTTS, TIMEAH

FOUL by STOTTS,TIMEAH
SUB IN by NEKOLA,SYDNEY

09:37
09:37
09:37
09:19
09:05
08:47

08:40

08:34
08:16
08:00
07:41
07:24
07:07
07:05
06:55
06:36
06:25
06:11
05:54
05:44
05:44

05:39
05:36
05:10
05:10
05:10
04:52
04:46
04:45
04:33

04:12

04:07
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:56
03:45
03:24
03:13
03:13
03:05
03:05

1-0
2-0

2-2

4-2

4-4

4-6

4-9

5-9
6-9

8-9

Vi
V2

V2

H2

HS5

H4
H3

H1

FOUL by SIMS,LEAH

TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE

MISS JUMPER by PYLE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PYLE,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PYLE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
TURNOVER by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE

REBOUND DEF by PYLE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by PYLE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN

REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN(iNn the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE

STEAL by PYLE,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE

ASSIST by SIMS,LEAH

FOUL by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN

BLOCK by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by PYLE,JORDAN



SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH

STEAL by DILLIE,CAMRY
TURNOVER by DILLIE,CAMRY

MISS 3PTR by NEKOLA,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by DINY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE

SUB IN by STEELE,MERYL

SUB IN by DENOTTO,BELLA

SUB OUT by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE
SUB OUT by DINY,ELLA

TURNOVER by SHIMKO,KARA

TURNOVER by DENOTTO,BELLA

STEAL by DILLIE,CAMRY

2nd Play By Play

8-12

8-14

8-17

H4

H 6

H9

SUB IN by GIESEKE,PAIGE
SUB OUT by PYLE,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GIESEKE,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
ASSIST by GIESEKE,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN

FOUL by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

SUB IN by GRAFFEO,JOSIE

SUB IN by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
SUB OUT by SIMS,LEAH

SUB OUT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

STEAL by GIESEKE,PAIGE
GOOD 3PTR by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
ASSIST by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN

TURNOVER by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN

VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)
SUB IN by NEKOLA,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by DILLIE,CAMRY 10:00
SUB IN by STEELE,MERYL 10:00
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by DINY,ELLA 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
10:00 SUB IN by GIESEKE,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMS,LEAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
09:37 TURNOVER by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
GOOD 3PTR by SHIMKO,KARA 09:19 11-17 H6
ASSIST by NEKOLA,SYDNEY -
08:50 11-20 H9 GOOD 3PTR by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
- ASSIST by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,MERYL 08:15
08:15 BLOCK by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 08:12
SUB OUT by STEELE,MERYL 08:12
07:47 MISS JUMPER by GIESEKE,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by DILLIE,CAMRY -
MISS 3PTR by SHIMKO,KARA 07:37

REBOUND DEF by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN



07:29 11-22 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PYLE,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by DENOTTO,BELLA 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
FOUL by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 07:07
07:07 MISS FT by GIESEKE,PAIGE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:07 11-23 H 12 GOOD FT by GIESEKE,PAIGE

SUB IN by DINY,ELLA 07:07
SUB IN by DILLINGER,MADISON 07:07
SUB OUT by DENOTTO,BELLA 07:07
SUB OUT by DILLIE,CAMRY 07:07
MISS 3PTR by DILLINGER,MADISON 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
06:33 MISS 3PTR by GIESEKE,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by SHIMKO,KARA --
TURNOVER by SHIMKO,KARA 06:25
06:25 SUB IN by SIMS,LEAH
06:25 SUB OUT by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN

06:05 11-25 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PYLE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by GIESEKE,PAIGE

TURNOVER by SHIMKO,KARA 05:49

05:48 STEAL by GIESEKE,PAIGE
FOUL by DILLINGER,MADISON 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by PYLE,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:39 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by PYLE,JORDAN

SUB IN by GACE,MAELLE 05:39
SUB IN by STOTTS, TIMEAH 05:39
SUB OUT by SHIMKO,KARA 05:39
SUB OUT by DILLINGER,MADISON 05:39
05:22 FOUL by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
MISS 3PTR by NEKOLA,SYDNEY 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LEAH
04:46 MISS JUMPER by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
REBOUND DEF by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE --
TURNOVER by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 04:30
04:29 STEAL by SIMS,LEAH
04:14 MISS 3PTR by PYLE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by NEKOLA,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DINY,ELLA(in the paint) 03:59 13-26 H13
03:45 MISS LAYUP by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
BLOCK by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 03:45
REBOUND DEF by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE --
03:36 FOUL by PYLE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 03:36 14-26 H 12
GOOD FT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 03:36 15-26 H11
03:36 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
03:36 SUB OUT by GIESEKE,PAIGE

03:10 15-29 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PYLE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by SIMS,LEAH
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:54 17-29 H12
ASSIST by STOTTS,TIMEAH --

02:21 MISS 3PTR by PYLE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DINY,ELLA --
02:08 FOUL by PYLE,JORDAN
02:08 SUB IN by 13
02:08 SUB OUT by PYLE,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by NEKOLA,SYDNEY 02:05
REBOUND OFF by GACE,MAELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by STOTTS, TIMEAH 02:00 20-29 HH9

ASSIST by GACE,MAELLE --



MISS LAYUP by GACE,MAELLE

GOOD LAYUP by STOTTS, TIMEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOTTS, TIMEAH
GOOD LAYUP by STOTTS, TIMEAH(in the paint)

20-31

20-33

22-33

24-33

H11

H13

H11

H9

3rd Play By Play

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,LACEY

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LEAH
GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
ASSIST by SIMS,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,LACEY
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,LACEY

VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHIMKO,KARA 10:00 25-33 H 8
GOOD FT by SHIMKO,KARA 10:00 26-33 H7
GOOD LAYUP by SHIMKO,KARA(in the paint) 09:35 28-33 H5
ASSIST by DENOTTO,BELLA -
09:10 MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
BLOCK by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 09:10
REBOUND DEF by DENOTTO,BELLA -
GOOD 3PTR by DINY,ELLA 09:02 31-33 H2
ASSIST by DENOTTO,BELLA -
08:43 31-35 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA(IN the paint)
- ASSIST by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
MISS 3PTR by SHIMKO,KARA 08:17
- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
08:08 31-37 H6 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,LEAH
TURNOVER by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 07:47
07:46 STEAL by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
07:37 31-39 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,LEAH(in the paint)
07:14 FOUL by PYLE,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:11 33-39 H6
ASSIST by SHIMKO,KARA -
06:40 MISS LAYUP by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
- REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
06:21 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by SHIMKO,KARA -
MISS 3PTR by DENOTTO,BELLA 06:10
REBOUND OFF by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE -
MISS LAYUP by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 06:06
- REBOUND DEF by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
05:37 MISS JUMPER by PYLE,JORDAN
- REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
05:29 33-41 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,TIMEAH 05:04
05:04 BLOCK by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
05:01 FOUL by GIESEKE,PAIGE
05:01 SUB IN by GIESEKE,PAIGE
05:01 SUB OUT by PYLE,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by DINY,ELLA 04:47 36-41 HS5
ASSIST by SHIMKO,KARA -
04:18 TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
STEAL by STOTTS,TIMEAH 04:17
MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,TIMEAH 04:12
04:12 BLOCK by GIESEKE,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by DINY,ELLA -
MISS LAYUP by DINY,ELLA 04:07



-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
03:52 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

FOUL by SHIMKO,KARA 03:49
SUB IN by STEELE,MERYL 03:49
SUB OUT by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 03:49
03:40 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GIESEKE,PAIGE
03:18 36-43 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN(in the paint)

03:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

03:15 SUB IN by GRAFFEO,JOSIE

03:15 SUB OUT by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
TURNOVER by STEELE,MERYL 03:01
FOUL by STEELE,MERYL 02:38

02:38 36-44 H8 GOOD FT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
02:38 36-45 H9 GOOD FT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

SUB IN by DILLIE,CAMRY 02:38
SUB OUT by DENOTTO,BELLA 02:38
TURNOVER by SHIMKO,KARA 02:20
02:19 STEAL by SIMS,LEAH
02:05 TURNOVER by GIESEKE,PAIGE
STEAL by SHIMKO,KARA 02:03
GOOD 3PTR by DILLIE,CAMRY 01:57 39-45 H6
ASSIST by STOTTS,TIMEAH -
01:26 TURNOVER by GIESEKE,PAIGE
STEAL by SHIMKO,KARA 01:25
01:18 SUB IN by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
01:18 SUB OUT by GIESEKE,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by DILLIE,CAMRY 01:13
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,MERYL -
MISS LAYUP by DILLIE,CAMRY 01:08
- REBOUND DEF by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
00:39 39-48 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
- ASSIST by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
00:11 FOUL by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
MISS FT by STOTTS, TIMEAH 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 00:11 40-48 H8
SUB IN by DENOTTO,BELLA 00:11
SUB IN by GACE,MAELLE 00:11
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 00:11
SUB OUT by STEELE,MERYL 00:11
00:01 MISS 3PTR by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)
10:00 SUB IN by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
10:00 SUB IN by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMS,LEAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
TURNOVER by SHIMKO,KARA 09:51
SUB IN by GACE,MAELLE 09:51
SUB IN by DILLIE,CAMRY 09:51
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 09:51
SUB OUT by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 09:51
09:38 40-50 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
-- ASSIST by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
TURNOVER by GACE,MAELLE 09:18

09:00 MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN



-- REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

08:47 SUB IN by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
08:47 SUB OUT by GRAFFEO,JOSIE
08:46 40-53 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
GOOD LAYUP by DILLIE,CAMRY(in the paint) 08:32 42-53 H11
ASSIST by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE --
SUB IN by STOTTS, TIMEAH 08:28
SUB IN by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 08:28
SUB OUT by GACE,MAELLE 08:28
SUB OUT by DENOTTO,BELLA 08:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:14
07:51 MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,TIMEAH --
MISS JUMPER by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
FOUL by DILLIE,CAMRY 07:17
07:03 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,TIMEAH --
07:00 FOUL by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
SUB IN by DENOTTO,BELLA 07:00
SUB OUT by DINY,ELLA 07:00
MISS 3PTR by DILLIE,CAMRY 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLESWORTH,JUSTENE
06:18 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SHIMKO,KARA 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
05:44 42-57 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:39
SUB IN by DINY,ELLA 05:39
SUB OUT by DENOTTO,BELLA 05:39
GOOD JUMPER by TOMASZEWSKI,NATALIE 05:12 44-57 H13
ASSIST by STOTTS,TIMEAH --
04:46 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
04:32 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by SHIMKO,KARA --
TURNOVER by SHIMKO,KARA 04:14
04:13 STEAL by PYLE,JORDAN
03:52 TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
03:52 SUB IN by SIMS,LEAH
03:52 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,SHADRIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:35
TURNOVER by DILLIE,CAMRY 03:24
03:23 STEAL by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

02:59 44-59 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PYLE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN

MISS LAYUP by STOTTS, TIMEAH 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

FOUL by DINY,ELLA 02:24

02:14 FOUL by SIMS,LEAH

02:14 TURNOVER by SIMS,LEAH
STEAL by STOTTS,TIMEAH 02:14
TURNOVER by STOTTS,TIMEAH 02:11

02:02 MISS LAYUP by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
REBOUND DEF by DINY,ELLA --
TURNOVER by STOTTS,TIMEAH 01:10

01:10 STEAL by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN
FOUL by DINY,ELLA 01:10

00:58 TURNOVER by SIAS-CHANEY,KALYN

MISS 3PTR by STOTTS, TIMEAH 00:25



00:25 BLOCK by PYLE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by DILLIE,CAMRY --
MISS LAYUP by DILLIE,CAMRY 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA



